
9/17/2014 CaliforniaPreps.com - Frosh/Soph Showcase Player Honors

https://californiapreps.rivals.com/content.asp?CID=1681767 1/3

Most Outstanding Player:
Spencer Freedman

Reid Levenstein

Talk about it in
CaliforniaPreps Insider

[More]

[More]

Quick links:
 Latest Team Rankings
 Free Rivals Alerts
 Member Services

Welcome  definitionoflove   Sign out Help Shop Mobile Radio  RSS Rivals.com  

Home News Message Boards Database Football FB Recruiting Basketball BB Recruiting More Shop

September 16, 2014
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Dave Rogahn and Dave Keefer
CaliforniaPreps.com Staff

Here are the player honors for the 2014 Californiapreps/Slam Jam Frosh/Soph Showcase, held August 31st
@ St. Genevieve HS, Panorama City.

While the player ratings were the most important criterion for selecting our
Player Honors, such factors as overall play, effect on the game and quality of
opposition were also considered.

Just as CBS does with the NCAA tournament, we've selected a Player of the
Game from each team. 

We've also selected an overall Most Outstanding Player for the entire event.

And we've selected three All­Star teams and an Honorable Mention list for
players seriously considered for the All­Star teams.

Most Outstanding Player: Spencer Freedman, Santa Monica. 

Very simply he was the best player on the best team, totaling 40 points (10
threes), 13 assists and 12 steals in the two games his team won by a
combined total of 87 points. 

Congratulations to all of our honorees!

Slam Jam/Californiapreps.com Frosh/Soph Showcase

ALL­STAR TEAMS

FIRST TEAM

G ­ Spencer Freedman, Santa Monica

G ­ Harrison Butler, Mater Dei

F ­ Brian Devereaux, St. Genevieve

F ­ Reid Levenstein, Calabasas

C ­ Riley Battin, Oak Park

SECOND TEAM

G ­ Nate Matthews, Edison

G ­ Elijah McCullough, Damien

F ­ Elijah Beasley, Rowland
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F ­ Juhwan Harris, El Camino Real

C ­ Yohann Nain, Renaissance

THIRD TEAM

G ­ Wes Slajchert, Oak Park

G ­ Julian Rishwain, St. Charles

F ­ Zach Phipps, Saugus

F ­ Zion Bozart, Saugus

C ­ Christian Bucks, Saugus

HONORABLE MENTION (ALPHABETICAL ORDER)

Gee Anglade, St. Genevieve

Grant Bierling, Oaks Christian

Joey Bongar, Calabasas

Justin DeSales, Village Christian

Blake Fisher, Calabasas

David Fleetwood, Crespi

Sam Holtze, Notre Dame

Robert Hunter, Chaminade

Malakhi Jensen, Renaissance

Leonard Murray, Serra

Patric Panoosi, La Canada

Taj Regans, Crespi

Enoch Waiswa, St. Genevieve

Tyrese Willis, Village Christian

Eric Yenney, Crespi

Players of the Game:

Game 1 (Swoosh 818 Black & Independent 74, Burbank Raptors 43):

Swoosh 818 Black & Independent: Brian Devereaux, St. Genevieve (21 pts, 10 rebs, 4 asts, 1 blk, 3 stls)
Burbank Raptors: Julian Rishwain, (8th grade) St. Charles (16 pts, 2 3pt, 4 rebs, 2 asts, 1 blk, 1 stl)

Game 2 (Calabasas Gametymers 68, Swoosh 818 Black & Independent 61):

https://californiapreps.rivals.com/forum.asp?SID=968&FID=2811
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Calabasas Gametymers: Reid Levenstein, Calabasas (16 pts, 13 rebs, 4 asts, 1 blk)
Swoosh 818 Black & Independent: Brian Devereaux, St. Genevieve (20 pts, 6 rebs, 4 asts, 1 blk, 3 stls)

Game 3 (Burbank Raptors 50, Calabasas Gametymers 36)

Burbank Raptors: Tyrese Willis, (8th grade) Village Christian (14 pts, 2 3pt, 3 rebs 3 asts)
Calabasas Gametymers: Reid Levenstein, Calabasas (19 pts, 10 rebs, 2 blks)

Game 4 (Earl Watson West Coast Elite 76, A.O.C. 39)

Earl Watson West Coast Elite: Riley Battin, Oak Park (14 pts, 14 rebs, 2 blks)
A.O.C.: Sam Holtze, Notre Dame (12 pts, 5 rebs, 2 asts, 1 stl)

Game 5 (Earl Watson West Coast Elite 100, SCV Centurions 50)

Earl Watson West Coast Elite: Spencer Freedman, Santa Monica (24 pts, 6 3pt, 4 rebs, 5 asts, 7 stls)
SCV Centurions: Christian Bucks, Saugus (21 pts, 5 3pt, 4 rebs, 1 blk, 2 stls)

Game 6 (SCV Centurions 50, A.O.C. 47)

SCV Centurions: Zion Bozart, Saugus (11 pts, 6 rebs, 1 ast, 1 blk, 2 stls)
A.O.C.: Leonard Murray, Serra (16 pts, 6 rebs, 3 blks)

Game 7 (Independent 64, Swoosh 818 63 in OT)

Independent: Elijah Beasley, Rowland (21 pts, 3 3pt, 2 rebs, 3 asts, 4 stls, gw 3­pointer in OT)
Swoosh 818: Robert Hunter, Chaminade (14 pts, 5 rebs, 1 ast, 1 blk, 2 stls)

Game 8 (Swoosh 818 48, Pasadena Blazers 42)

Swoosh 818: Eric Yenney, Crespi (12 pts, 7 rebs, 3 ast, 1 blk, 1 stl)
Pasadena Blazers: Malakhi Jensen, Renaissance (16 pts, 7 rebs, 1 ast, 2 blks, 2 stls)

Game 9 (Independent 57, Pasadena Blazers 53)

Independent: Nate Matthews, Edison (13 pts, 3 asts, 2 stls)
Pasadena Blazers: Yohann Nain, Renaissance (19 pts, 7 rebs, 2 blks)

Follow @DaveKeefer  
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